
Florida 
Power 
C O R P O R A T I O N  JAMES A. MCGEE 

SENIOR COUNSEL 

January 31, 2001 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 010001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bay& 

Enclosed herewith for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced 
docket are ten (10) copies of Florida Power Corporation's Schedules A-1 through 
A-9 for the month of December 2000. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of 
this letter and return to the undersigned. 

Very truly yours, 

4 James A. McGee 
JAM/kbd 
Enclosure 

cc: Parties of record 

GENERA1 OFFICE 

A FJotida Progress Cumpan y 
Om Progroar Plste (33701) Post Offico 8ox 14042 St, Potarsburg, Florida 33733-4042 (727) 829-5184 Fax: (727) 820-551 9 



fi 
Docket No. 010001-E1 

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Florida Power Corporation’s Schedules 

A-l through A-9 for the month of December 2000 have been furnished to the following 

individuals by regular U.S. Mail this 31st day of January, 2001: 

Matthew M. Childs, Esquire 
Steel, Hector & Davis 
215 South Monroe, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 323014804 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Beggs and Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950 

Lee L. Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Wm. Cochran Keathg, IV 
Staff Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 323994850 

Stephen C. Burgess, Esquire 
Office of the Public Counsel 
1 1  1 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
tall ah as^^, FL 32399-1400 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Decker, Kaufman, 
Amold & Steen, P.A. 

117 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Decker, Kaufman , 
Amold & Steen, P.A. 

400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33602-5126 

Norman Horton, Jr., Esquire 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
P. 0. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Atfomey 
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POWER SOLD 
FOR THE MONTH Of: 

DEC 2ooo 

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
SCHEDULf A6 

1 
(1) 

SOLD TO 

ESTlMATED 

ACTUAL: 

m (3) (41 0) 15.1 (W m (8) (9) (la) 
KWi KM4 

TOTAL W E L E D  F R W  FUEL W%OAlNON N O N N U  
K w i  FROMOTHER o w  FUEL TOTAL m. TOTAL ECONOMY AMOUHT 

TYPE 1 SOLD SYSTEMS GENERAW COST COST TOTAL COST ENERGY F M I N E L  - (m) (a) (-1 - CIKwi  s I SUES ADJ. 
t s 

120.793 0 120,793 1.666 1.686 2,012,260 2,012,260 0 289902 

I SubToW - Gain on Economy Enrrgy Sales 

ADJUSfMENTS 

Florida Municipal Power Agency 

Load Folkwlng 
SGhedub OS 
MR-1 
MR-2 
Sehsduk OS 
Sthsduk os 
Shedule H 
sch.dukI 
Schbduk A 
scbdub os 
sch.dul. os 

LSchSdul. os 
MR-1 
W u k  OS 
Sd" os 
schsdul.J 
sth.dul, OS 
MR-1 
MR-2 
sch.dul. os - os 
schrbk os 
MR-1 
sd- laua l  
MR-1 
MR-1 
schsckk os 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFEREMCE 
MFFEREMCE I 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUYUUTIVE ESTIMATED 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE % 
D : B R m l A 7  

1,697 
8.231 

810 
800 
380 
lo0 

52 
4,865 
6,504 

52 
515 

2.968 
2,700 
900 

20,196 
680 

7.330 
1.230 
3.565 
2.945 
3,450 

34.691 
7,170 
3,383 
4.741 

0 

120,135 

0.m 

1.47?,064 
1,423,350 

53,714 
3.77% 

m 
1,697 
8,231 

81 0 
800 
280 
100 

52 
4.865 
6,504 

52 
51 5 

2,968 
2,700 
900 

20.1% 
860 

7,334 
1.230 
3 . w  
2.945 
3 . m  

??4,8Ql 
7,170 
3.333 
4,741 

4.36 
5 20 
2.01 
5.44 
3.71 
3 42 

684 
2.86 
2.69 
2.11 
3.33 
3 13 
2.71 
168 
3.17 
2.53 
3.11 
3.45 
2.57 
6.23 
4.08 
2.94 
4.27 
3.28 
2.65 

436 
7.19 
696 
7.09 
6 16 
5 21 

6.84 
4.13 
5.72 
7.98 
5.61 
5.74 
3.16 
2.42 
4 s  
6.73 
5.m 
4.92 
1 .OB 
8.58 
5.83 
4.81 
6.84 
6.01 
4 42 

I 1 I I 
73,916 

427,738 
22,766 
43,503 
14,102 
3,418 

6,212 
3,555 

139.2W 
175.053 

1.099 
17,166 
92,870 
73,051 
15,090 
€4.538 

228,186 
42,382 
91 ,m1 

183,485 
140.732 

1.027.03t 
305,828 
t10.327 
?25,623 

17,174 

73,916 Not Applicable 
592,060 " 

56,397 - 
. 56,741 - 

23,412 
5,210 " 

6.212 
3.555 #I 

201.011 
371,725 " 

4.148 
26,833 

170,434 
85.284 - 21,749 

939,341 
45.73a 
368.535 . 
m.530 
70,858 

252,sCl 
201,073 

?.679,248 
490,172 
202.035 

.209,750 

164,322 
33,6331 
13,239 
9.310 
1.792 

61,716 
196,672 

3,049 
11,727 
n,= 
32.233 
6,659 

298,833 
28,- 

14O.W 
18,148 

(20,745) 
69,113 
80,341 

652.217 
184.343 
91,708 
84,128 

3.00 3 

(1 I 4,021,751 30 I 6,220.627.20 1 [TZiGK-] 

120,135 3 . w  4.707 4,021.751.30 6,220.627.20 - 2,198,876 
(a) (278) (Si) 2,009,491 4,208,367 - 1,908,974 
0.m o.Oo0 0.OOO 0.00% 0.m 0.m 0.m 

1,477,064 2.482 3.- 40,324.238 49.263,334 783,015 7,960.329 

53.714 13.093 27.306 7,735.985 16.133,610 34q037 72s.373 
1,423,350 2.001 2.116 32,300.251 JJ,129,724 433,178 7,233.956 

3.77% 0.572 1.173 23.7416 48.70% 80m 



FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
SCHEDULEA? 

PURCHASED POWER 
EXCLUSIW OF ECONOMY PURCHASES 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
DEC ZOO0 

TOTAL KWH KWH KWH 
PURCHASED FROM TYPE KWH FOROTHER FOR FOR FUEL TOTAL TOTALAMOUNT FUEL 

& PURCHASED UTlLlTlES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM COST COST FOR FUEL ADJ COST 
SCHEWLE (000) (000) t 000) (OOO) ClKWH ClKWH r r 

ESTIMATED 207,704 207,704 1.432 1.432 2,973,387 2,973,387 

ACTUAL 

Glades Firm 11 

Southem Company ServicSouthem UPS 266,665 
Tampa Electric Company TECO AR1 27,480 

Adjustments 

Tampa Electric Company TECO AR1 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFEREWE 
DIFFERENCE X 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATlM ESTIMATED 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE X 

294,156 
86,452 

41.6 

3,242,163 
2.287.122 

955,011 
41 .B 

11 11.00 11.000 t.210.00 1,210.00 

266.665 1.41 1.408 3,755.221.05 3,755.221.05 
27,480 2.93 2.932 805,759.00 805,759.00 

- O.Oo0 

(668.50) (688.50) 

294,156 1.551 1.551 4,561,502 
86,452 0.119 0.119 3,588,115 

41.6 8.3 8.3 53.4 

3,242.163 1.554 1.554 50.380.152 
2,287,122 1.596 1.598 36.51 1 ,B25 

955,041 (0.042) (0.042) 13,871,227 
41.8 (2.6) (2.6) 38.0 

4,561,502 
1,588.1 15 

53.4 

50,390.1 52 
36.51 1,925 
13,1178,227 

38.0 



FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
SCHEDULE AB 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 
FOR THE MONTH OF: 

DEC 2000 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 
TOTAL KWH KWH KWH 

PURCHASED FROM TYPE M FOROTHER FOR FOR ENERGY TOTAL 
L PURCHASED UTILITIES NTERRUPTIBLE FIRM COST COST 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
FOR FUEL ADJ 

t 
10,513,153 

SCHEDULE 
ESTIMAED 

(ooo) (ooo) c m  C M  
561,831 1.871 1.871 

ACTUAL 
AUBURNDALE (EL DORADO) CO-GEN 

AUBURNDALE LFC POWER SYSTEMS CO-GEN 
ADJ 

ADJ 

ADJ 
CARGILL FERTILIZER CO-GEN 
ADJ 
CENTRAL POWER I L  LIME (FLACRUSH CO-GEN 
ADJ 
CITRUS WORLD COGEN 
ADJ 
JEFFERSON POWER COGEN 
ADJ 
LAKE COUNTY CO-GEN 
ADJ 
LAKE ORDER COGEN LIMITED C M E N  
ADJ 
METRO-DADE COUNTY COGEN 
ADJ 
ORANGE COGEN COGEN 
ADJ 
ORLANDO COGEN COGEN 
ADJ 
PASCO COGEN LIMITED CO-GEN 
ADJ 
PASCO COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVE CO-GEN 
ADJ 
PCS PHOSPHATE CO-GEN 
ADJ 
PERPENAL ENERGY CO-GEN 
ADJ 
PINELLAS COUNTY CCLGEN 
ADJ 

ADJ 

ADJ 
ST. JOE PAPER COGEN 
ADJ 
TIMBER ENERGY RESOURCES COGEN 
ADJ 
US. AGRlCHEMlCALS COGEN 
ADJ 
WEELABRATOR RIDGE ENERGY COGEN 
ADJ 

BAY COUNTY GO-GEN 

POLK POWER - MULBERRY ENERGY CO-GEN 

POLK POWER- ROYSER ENERGY C M E N  

78,578 
0 

7,820 
0 

5,934 

4,531 

(1) 
1,156 

6,665 

56,663 

25,108 

40,680 

58,233 

54,768 

17.776 

180 
100 

33,917 

34,444 

13.395 

7,683 

4,247 

15,175 
1 

467,053 

(16.9) 
(W778) 

78,578 2.457 2457 
0 

0 
7,820 1.770 1 770 

5,934 1 738 1.738 

4,531 1.363 1.363 

- 0.000 0.000 

- 0.000 0.000 

1,156 2.167 2.167 

6,665 1.759 1759 

56,663 2.307 2.307 

25,108 2.060 2.060 

40.680 1.937 1.937 

58.233 2.387 2.387 

(1) 

54,768 1.748 1.7413 

17,776 1.765 1765 

180 2.789 2.789 
100 
* 0.000 0 . m  

33,917 1.722 1.722 

N,W 1.498 1.498 

13,395 t.510 1.510 

* o.Oo0 o.Oo0 

7.683 1.813 1.813 

4,247 2.292 2.292 

15,175 2.780 2.780 
1 

1,930,8 14.04 
(71,307 23) 
138,409.75 
(1 5.1 44.26) 
103.t32.92 

(4. t 74.66) 
6 1,757.53 
(1 3,484.00) 

4.35 
25.050.52 
(5,94542) 

117,237.35 
(6,317.75) 

1,307,215.41 
35,150.1 5 

517,318.16 
34,688.08 

7 88,033.04 
2,287.47 

1.390.037.22 
(22,702.27) 
957,344.64 

- 138,775.73 
313,746.40 
(20.861 91) 

5,034.51 
3,342.58 

584,050.74 

515,972.17 
1,078,305.53 

. 202,263.14 
421.228.52 

(32.581 38) 

139,292.79 
(8,970.53) 
97,341.24 
(3,916.78) 

421,865.00 
22.213.91 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

467,053 2.387 2.387 
(94,770) 0.516 0.516 

(16.9) 27.6 27.6 

1 1,147,505.70 
* 634,352.70 

6.0 

TlGER BAY STlPULATED PAYMENTS 

TIGER BAY - ECOPEAT CO-GEN 
TIGER BAY * GENERAL PEAT 
TIGER RAY - TIMBER 2 
TIGER BAY - STEAM SALES 

COGEN 
CO-GEN 
CO-GEN 

1831 9 
79,100 
2.785 

0 

18,519 
79,100 

2.785 
0 

2.061 
1 .e43 
1 .a41 
0 000 

2.061 
1.843 
1.841 
O.Oo0 

381,729.23 
1,457,710.95 

51,276.61 
1 4,667.87 

TOTAL QF ENERGY PAYMENTS INCLUDING T E f R  BAY 

13,052,890 00 
2,539,737.00 

- 24.2 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE K 

567,457 
5,626 

1 .o 

567,457 
5,626 

1 .o 

2.300 
2.300 

0.0 

2.300 
2.300 

0.0 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 
CLJMUIATNE DIFFERENCE 

6,568.409 
6,707,728 
(1 39.31 9) 

6.568,409 
6,707,728 
(1 39,319) 

(2.1) 

2.109 
1.903 
0.126 

6.4 

2.109 
1.983 
0.126 

6 4  

138,522,240.00 
133,022,647.00 

5,493,593.00 
4.1 CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE % (2.1) 



FLORIDA WWER CORPMUTION 
SCHEDULE AO 

E m  ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUUNG LONG TERM PURCHASES 

FOR THE YONTH Of: 
DEC zoo0 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

Oglethorpe Power Corporation 

Southswtem Paw# “in. 
SEMINOLE 
Aquib Energy Marketing Chporation 
CargilWkant, LLC 
City of Lakeland, FL 
Cny of Tellahnssee, FL 
City of Tallahassee, FL 
Core1 Power, L. L. C. 
Duke Energy freding 8 Marketing. L. L. C. 
El Paso M e r d m l  Energy, L.P. 
E m  Power Ma-. lnc. 
Florida Pawar & Light Cunpeny 
Flmida P-6 LigMCompmny 

KO& Energy T “ g .  Inc. 
LG L E € n q y  Marketing, Inc. 
Morgan Stlnby c.prbl Grwp. Inc. 
ogkthorpep-- 
Orlando U t i l i  Cammission 
Rssdy Crook Improv#nsnt Dirtrid 
Rdisnt  Energy Servicsr, Inc 
SemnokEkebicCaQW0tW , IN. 
south#n co” EnsroY Mukting, I- P 
swthsm Company Swims, Inc. 
souttrsm Company Serwos, Jnc. 
Tampa Ebdric Campuny 
Tampa Ekdric Company 

TXU EnergyTndiCompy 

J m W l k  Eketric Authority 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
OlFFEREHCE 
DIFFERENCE X 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUYUUTM EsnuAno 
CUYUUTM UFFERENCL 
CUMUUTWE DlFFEREHCE l b  

%,W 

450 

4so 

5,155 
2,063 

49 
530 

1,010 

2,022 
3,662 

240 
1,026 

23,525 

30 
1,890 
30 

150 
5,435 

13,454 
353 

2,500 
4,500 

285 
3,155 
3.120 
300 

71m 

75,834 
50.580 
2004 

047.477 
490,000 
357,477 

73 0 

2.221 

6.00 

haM 

4 07 
9.14 
8.06 

11.81 
8 76 

10.48 
14 Bo 
9.67 

10.16 
7.51 

19.00 
0.W 
5.00 
4.70 

29 16 
4 %  

13.62 

9.16 
11.W 

6.88 
13.02 
7.60 

10.23 

9.834 
3.834 
63.9 

7 m 3  
4 481 
2.5112 
57.0 

-470 

27.000.00 

17,- 

209,870.69 
186,496.00 
3,Q20.00 

62,800.00 
aa,425.00 
2,146.88 

21 1,865.00 
545,105.00 
23.200.00 

185,590.00 
1,767.1 50.00 

15,171.96 
126,29400 

5,700.00 
188,410.00 

1.500.00 
7.050.00 

1,585.025.00 
686,990.00 
48,064.00 
23,388.20 

229,100.00 
522,050.00 

19.620.00 
410,850.00 
238,577.50 
30,700.00 

i3. i~a.00 

(10.14) 

7” 

7,457,777 
6,8%.347 

1.225.8 

58,349,042 
21 ,-.475 
37.488.567 

171.5 

7.95 35,751.36 1.751.36 

7 M  36.761 8,761 

0.00 
4.07 20&870.69 
9.73 200,835.79 

15.00 - 7,350.00 
10.56 55,Qw.ao 
9.99 100,016.80 

0.00 
11.m 224,293.85 
15.011 sso.(L34.61 
10.9 25.3W.00 
it26 216,824.02 
8.70 2,046,838.00 

0.00 
0.00 

20.m * 6,270.00 
12.00 226,750.78 
4.49 1,347.63 
7.42 ll,f24.38 

32.13 1,748.209.50 
as1 1, w , 4 i  0.16 

15.05 53,119.00 
0.00 

10.00 249,979.40 
1 2 1  56@,7m0.20 

0.00 
8.52 ‘ 24,284.85 

0.00 
o m  

12,139 79 
3.a.00 
(6.8Q1.20) 
12.4e1.80 
@+146.W) 
12,#.b5 
5.52B.61 
2.1m.00 

21 234.02 
279,- 00 
(16,971.S) 

(tZ6m.m) 
57mo 
s,340,7e 

(1Ssr) 
4,014.1 

161*194.W 
478.420.11 

5.K6.00 
Ip.=20) 
20.m.40 
47,” 
(13,128.W) 

4.m.w 
15.01 
B.16 

13.63 

11 221 
3.276 
412 

0.360 
4.441 
3.- 
17.4 

474,447.35 a741.35 

40,691 .a 10,191.44 
205,694.72 *,117.22 

10.14 

7o,w,m 11,503,664 
21 ,m,475 
48.W2.251 13,503,684 

P 4  1 


